North Dakota Industrial Commission Docket for Hearing **Wednesday, July 20, 2022 09:00 AM** N.D. Oil & Gas Division N.D. Oil & Gas Division 1000 East Calgary Avenue Bismarck, North Dakota

- Case No. Application of Dakota Gasification Company requesting 29450: consideration for the geologic storage of carbon dioxide from the Great Plains Synfuels Plant located in Sections 5, 6, 7, 8, 17, 18, 19, Township 145 North, Range 87 West, Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 22, 23, 24, Township 145 North, Range 88 West, Sections 30, 31, 32, Township 146 North, Range 87 West, Sections 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 35, 36, Township 146 North, Range 88 West, Mercer County, North Dakota pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-05-01. View the draft storage facility permit, fact sheet, and storage facility permit application at www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/. Dakota Gasification Company intends to capture carbon dioxide from the Great Plains Synfuels Plant and sequester it in the Broom Creek Formation. The Commission will accept and consider written comments on the merits of the application and draft permit if received no later than 5:00 pm CDT July 19, 2022. Submit written comments to the Oil and Gas Division, 1016 East Calgary Avenue, Bismarck, North Dakota 58503-5512 or brkadrmas@nd.gov. Further draft permit information may be obtained from Steve Fried, and further hearing information may be obtained from Bethany Kadrmas. both at the North Dakota Oil and Gas Division, 1016 East Calgary Avenue, Bismarck, North Dakota 58503-5512, 701-328-8020. Dakota Gasification Company, 1717 East Interstate Avenue, Bismarck, ND 58503.
- Case No. Application of Dakota Gasification Company to consider the 29451: amalgamation of the storage reservoir pore space, in which the Commission may require that the pore space owned by nonconsenting owners be included in the geologic storage facility and subject to geologic storage, as required to operate the Dakota Gasification Company storage facility located in

Sections 5, 6, 7, 8, 17, 18, 19, Township 145 North, Range 87 West, Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 22, 23, 24, Township 145 North, Range 88 West, Sections 30, 31, 32, Township 146 North, Range 87 West, Sections 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 35, 36, Township 146 North, Range 88 West, Mercer County, North Dakota, in the Broom Creek Formation, pursuant to North Dakota Century Code Section 38-22-10.

Case No. Application of Dakota Gasification Company for an order of the 29452: Commission determining the amount of financial responsibility for the geologic storage of carbon dioxide from the Great Plains Synfuels Plant in the storage facility located in Sections 5, 6, 7, 8, 17, 18, 19, Township 145 North, Range 87 West, Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 22, 23, 24, Township 145 North, Range 88 West, Sections 30, 31, 32, Township 146 North, Range 87 West, Sections 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 35, 36, Township 146 North, Range 88 West, Mercer County, North Dakota, in the Broom Creek Formation, pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-05-01-09.1.